
1 
 

OIL INDIA LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

P.O. Duliajan, Pin – 786602 

Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam 
 

CORRIGENDUM  

Addendum No. 2 dated 03.07.2015 to IFB No. CDG7188P16 

This Addendum No. 2 dated 03.07.2015 to IFB No. CDG7188P16 for Charter 

Hire of 2 Nos. 500 HP(Min)-750 HP(Max) Capacity Workover Rigs Packages for a 
period of 3(Three) years, is issued to modify the bid document to include the 
changes as furnished in Annexure-I given herein below and also to extend the 

Bid Closing/Opening date and sale date of the tender document  as under: 

 
i)  Last date of sale of Bid Document : 14.07.2015[15.30 Hrs(IST)]     

ii) Bid Closing Date & Time      : 21.07.2015[11.00 Hrs(IST)] 
ii) Bid Opening Date & Time     : 21.07.2015[14.00 Hrs(IST)] 

 
2.0   All other Terms and Conditions of the Bid Document remain unchanged. 

 

 
 

 
 

( T K Gupta ) 

Head-Contracts 
For Resident Chief Executive 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 



2 
 

ANNEXURE-I 
To ADDENDUM NO. 2 DATED 03.07.2015 

 

IFB NO. CDG7188P16 for Charter Hire of 2 Nos. 500 HP(Min)-750 
HP(Max) Capacity Workover Rigs Packages for a period of 3(Three) years 

 
Sl. 
No 
 

Section , 
Clause, 

Sub Clause 

Existing Tender Clause 
Description 

Modified clause Description 

 
1 
 

Section-II 
(TERMS OF 
REFERENCE 
AND 
TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATI
ONS), 
 

Clause 7.10 a)  
 

(Page 60) 

7.10  BLOW OUT 
PREVENTER: [As per 
applicable API 
specifications] 
a)  One Double RAM 
hydraulic BOP 
[Cameron/Shaffer/Hydri
l make only] 7.1/16" x 

5,000 psi flanged bottom 
connection and 7.1/16" 
x 5M studded top 
connection, dressed with 
2.7/8" & blind rams. 
 

7.10  BLOW OUT PREVENTER: 
[As per applicable API 
specifications] 
a)  One Double RAM hydraulic 
BOP (Cameron /Shaffer/ 
Hydril/Control Flow/ Worldwide 
Oilfield Machine INC 
(WOM)/FMC Technologies 

Singapore Pte Ltd make 
only)7.1/16" x 5,000 psi flanged 
bottom connection and 7.1/16" x 
5M studded top connection, 
dressed with 2.7/8" & blind rams. 

2 Appendix-I,  
 
Sl. No. 4.9.1 
 
(Page 113) 

BOP: 
Make : (Cameron/ 
Shaffer/ Hydril): 
Model: 
Pressure rating: 
Double Ram/Two Stack 
BOP with one set Shear 
cum Blind ram & one set 
Pipe ram: 
Manual control : (Y/N) 

BOP: 
Make : (Cameron / Shaffer/ 
Hydril/ Control Flow/ 
Worldwide Oilfield Machine INC 
(WOM)/ FMC Technologies 
Singapore Pte Ltd make only): 
Model: 
Pressure rating: 
Double Ram/Two Stack BOP with 
one set Shear cum Blind ram & 
one set Pipe ram: 
Manual control : (Y/N) 

 
 

 
&&&&&&&&&& 

 


